

GR-1543-2018-R-55-2020

Order no.23

29/10/2024

Today is fixed for appearance and death report.

Out of 6 accused persons, 5 accused persons are absent by an adjournment petition through Ld. Adv. praying for time on the ground stated therein.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

A report against rest one accused no.1 has been received from Kalna PS as stated that accused no. 1 namely Laxman Santra had expired on 11/11/2021.

Photo copy of death certificate of deceased Laxman Santra issued by Dr. Subra Mukhopadhyay verified by Kalna Municipality has been also filed.

Accused Laxman Santra is filed for ever from this case.

Surety is directed to produce the all 5 accused person before this court by the next date fixed

Fix 24/04/2025 for charge/plea.

Suparna Roy (III)
ACJM, Kalna